PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saint-Gobain Calmar Inc.	06/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MeadWestvaco Calmar, Inc.	
Street Address:	11901 Grandview Road	
City:	Grandview	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11673791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)834-0844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-334-3982

Email: SBR6@MEADWESTVACO.COM

Correspondent Name: MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1021 MAIN CAMPUS DRIVE Address Line 2: CENTENNIAL CAMPUS

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMC 299 USCON1
	II

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roxane Y Jarvis

Total Attachments: 8

source=CMC299-USCON1-ASG-060304#page1.tif source=CMC299-USCON1-ASG-060304#page2.tif source=CMC299-USCON1-ASG-060304#page3.tif source=CMC299-USCON1-ASG-060304#page4.tif

500535860

PATENT REEL: 020925 FRAME: 0666 40.00

OH \$400

source=CMC299-USCON1-ASG-060304#page5.tif source=CMC299-USCON1-ASG-060304#page6.tif source=Certified SGC-MWVC#page1.tif source=Certified SGC-MWVC#page2.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 10, 2004

PTAS

DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC ADESH BHARGAVA 1300 I STREET, N.W., THIRD FLOOR WEST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

DEC 15:

20003

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/03/2004

REEL/FRAME: 015433/0306

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 066044-2026

ASSIGNOR:

WANBAUGH, LINN D.

DOC DATE: 03/03/2004

ASSIGNOR:

GOOD, ROBERT J.

DOC DATE: 03/03/2004

ASSIGNOR:

SWEETON, STEVE

DOC DATE: 03/03/2004

ASSIGNEE:

SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC. 333 SOUTH TURNBULL CANYON ROAD CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91745

CC. Cond.

ENTERED BY A 12/10/04

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

015433/0306 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 10791285 FILING DATE: 03/03/2004

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DISCHAGE/VENT MODULE FOR POWER SPRAYER

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT

REEL: 020925 FRAME: 0669

cket No.: 066044-2026 06-10-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-1927 (exp.5/31/2002) JUN 0 3 2004 Tab settings To the Director of the United States Patent and Tragemark Unice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Linn D. WANBAUGH Robert J. GOOD Name: Saint-Gobain Calmar Inc. Steve SWEETON Internal Address: 333 South Turnbull Canyon Road ☐ Yes ☒ No · Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: _ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: City of Industry ____ State: CA ZIP: 91745 ☐ Other _ Execution Date: March 3, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/791,285 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adesh Bhargava, Reg. No. 46,553 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10791285 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: _ 04-2223

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of

Signature

June 3, 2004

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

_ ZIP: 20005

__ State: ___

City: Washington, D.C.

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Adesh Bhargava

ij

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Linn D. WANBAUGH of 1312 SE Stonecreek Drive, Blue Springs, MO 64015, Robert J. GOOD of 1138 S.W. Santa Fe Drive, Lee's Summit, MO 64081 and Steve SWEETON of 350 South Shore Drive, Lake Winnebago, MO 64034, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled DISCHARGE/VENT MODULE FOR POWER SPRAYER, and executed by us on MARCH 3, 2004, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and date when ascertained);

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Saint-Gobain Calmar Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation, and having a place of business at <u>333 South Turnbull Canyon Road</u>, <u>City of Industry</u>, <u>California 91745</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Saint-Gobain Calmar Inc.</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for the obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Saint-Gobain Calmar Inc.</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

AND we hereby grant the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Linn D. WANBAUGH

State of MISSOURI)

County of TACKSON

On this 3 day of MRecH, 2004, before me personally appeared Lim D. WANBAUGH, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Yudy C. Daws Notary Public

JUDY C. DAVIS
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
SEAL Commissioned in Jackson County
My Commission Expires: Aug. 10, 2004

Robert/J. GOOD

State of HISSOURI)

County of TACKSON)

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared <u>Robert J. GOOD</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

JUDY C. DAVIS
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned in Jackson County
My Commission Expires: Aug. 10, 2004

2/3

Steve SWEETON

State of <u>MISSOURI</u>)
) ss.

County of JACKSON

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared <u>Steve SWEETON</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Modary Public

SEAL

JUDY C. DAVIS
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned in Jackson County
My Commission Expires: Aug. 10, 2004
DC01175520.1
ID\ABH

3/3



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC." TO "MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

2007307 8100 070818753



Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5845717

DATE: 07-16-07

RECORDED: 05/09/2008

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:51 PM 07/07/2006 FILED 04:51 PM 07/07/2006 SRV 060649893 - 2007307 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC.

The undersigned duly authorized officer of SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies, pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as follows:

1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting by unanimous written consent without meeting, duly adopted the following resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall read in its entirety as follows:

> FIRST: The name of the corporation is MeadWestvaco Calmar, Inc.

The sole stockholder of the Corporation consented in writing to the 2. foregoing amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and, therefore, the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 5th day of July, 2006.

> 2 Byand Jr Title: Chairman